# OP \$40.00.00 90060605

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI82609
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                              |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| THOMAS ALLEN VINEYARDS & WINERY, LLC |          | 03/05/2024     | Limited Liability Company:<br>CALIFORNIA |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Altian of SW Florida, LLC          |  |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1890 Cascade Ct.                   |  |  |
| City:           | Marco Island                       |  |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34145                              |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 6412928 | WEEKDAY ROSÉ |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)344-4976

**Email:** trademarkdocket@venable.com,rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 127307-590420       |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | REBECCA A LIEBOWITZ |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | REBECCA A LIEBOWITZ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/09/2024          |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WEEKDAY ROSE assignment altian#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0437

900839279

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. THOMAS ALLEN VINEYARDS & WINERY, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"); a California limited liability company with an address at 5573 West Woodbridge Road, Lodi, California 95242, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6.412,928 for WEEKDAY ROSE, and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, ALTIAN OF SW FLORIDA, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company with an address at 1890 Cascade Ct. Marco Island, Florida. 34145, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

| Done, this | 5 | _ day of _ | March       | , 2024.                |     |
|------------|---|------------|-------------|------------------------|-----|
|            |   |            | THOMAS ALLE | EN VINEYARDS & WINERY. | LLC |
|            |   |            | Ву:         | <u> </u>               |     |
|            |   | /          | Name: Alle  | s lombardi             |     |
|            |   | ,          | Title: Pcc  | . •                    |     |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 03/09/2024**